Effective Dates - November, 2014

11/1/2014

Regents, Board of

11/2/2014

Funeral Directors and Embalmers

11/4/2014

Commerce and Insurance

11/7/2014

Finance and Administration

Monday, November 10, 2014

0240-02-02

0660-05

0780-05-12

1200-13-19

Classifying Students In-State and Out-of-State

0240-02-02-.03
0240-02-02-.04

Rules for Determination of Status

Out-of State Students Who Are Not Required to Pay Out-of-State
Tuition

Funeral Directors and Embalmers

0660-05-.04

Home Inspectors

0780-05-12-.02
0780-05-12-.04
0780-05-12-.05
0780-05-12-.06
0780-05-12-.07
0780-05-12-.12
0780-05-12-.13
0780-05-12.14

0780-05-12-.15

Military Applicant — Spouses — Expedited Licensure

Definitions

Application Requirements

Renewal Requirements

Fees

Qualifying and Continuing Education
Inactive Status

Insurance

Records Retention

Change of Address

Appeals of Certain Eligibility Determinations and TennCare Delay Hearings

1200-13-19-.01
1200-13-19-.02
1200-13-19-.03
1200-13-19-.04
1200-13-19-.05
1200-13-19-.06
1200-13-19-.07
1200-13-19-.08
1200-13-19-.09

1200-13-19-.10
1200-13-19-.11
1200-13-19-.12
1200-13-19-.13
1200-13-19-.14
1200-13-19-.15
1200-13-19-.16
1200-13-19-.17
1200-13-19-.18
1200-13-19-.19
1200-13-19-.20
1200-13-19-.21
1200-13-19-.22
1200-13-19-.23
1200-13-19-.24
1200-13-19-.25

Scope and Authority

Definitions

Accessibility

Notice of Eligibility Determination

Appeal Rights, Notices and Procedures

Time

Dismissal of Appeal or Request for Hearing

Filing and Service of Pleadings and Other Materials

Telephonic and Alternate Electronic Methods for Conducting
Prehearing Conferences and Hearings

Commencement of Contested Case Proceedings
Representation by Counsel
Pre-Hearing Motions

Continuances

Discovery

Order of Proceedings

Default and Uncontested Proceedings
Evidence

Initial and Final Orders

Appeal of Initial Orders
Reconsideration

Stay

Judicial Review

Clerical Mistakes

Agency Record

Code of Judicial Conduct, Disqualification and Separation of
Functions
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11/11/2014

Commerce and Insurance

Commerce and Insurance

11/12/2014

Student Assistance Corporation
(TSAC)

11/25/2014

Student Assistance Corporation
(TSAC)

11/27/2014

Osteopathic Examination

Health

11/28/2014

Agriculture

Monday, November 10, 2014

0780-01-66

0780-01-85

1640-01-26

1640-01-19

1050-02

1140-11

0080-02-07

Standards And Commissioner’s Authority For Companies Deemed To Be In

Hazardous Financial Condition

0780-01-66-.02
0780-01-66-.03
0780-01-66-.04

Purpose
Standards
Commissioner’s Authority

Market Conduct Annual Statement Filing Requirements

0780-01-85-.01
0780-01-85-.02
0780-01-85-.03
0780-01-85-.04
0780-01-85-.05
0780-01-85-.06
0780-01-85-.07
0780-01-85-.08

Purpose.

Scope.

Authority.

Definitions.

Market conduct annual statement.
Confidential materials.

Violations and penalties.
Severability.

Tennessee Promise Scholarship Program

1640-01-26-.01
1640-01-26-.02
1640-01-26-.03
1640-01-26-.04
1640-01-26-.05
1640-01-26-.06
1640-01-26-.07
1640-01-26-.08
1640-01-26-.09
1640-01-26-.10
1640-01-26-.11
1640-01-26-.12
1640-01-26-.13
1640-01-26-.14
1640-01-26-.15
1640-01-26-.16
1640-01-26-.17
1640-01-26-.18

Definitions

Scholarship Award Amounts and Classifications
Application Process

Eligibility — Tennessee Promise Scholarship Program
Eligibility — Early High School Graduation
Personal or Medical Leave of Absence
Community Service Program Requirements
Selection of Partnering Organizations
Participating Organization Requirements
Participating Organizations — Service in Counties
Terminating Events

Tennessee Promise Scholarship Reforms
Certification of Eligibility

Evaluation of the Tennessee Promise Scholarship
Award Made in Error

Refund Policy

Transfer Students

Appeal and Exception Process

Tennessee Education Lottery Scholarship Program

1640-01-19-.01
1640-01-19-.26

Definitions
Appeal and Exception Process

General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Osteopathy

1050-02-.12
1050-02-.18

Continuing Education Requirements
Medical Records

Controlled Substance Monitoring Database

1140-11-.02

Diagnostic Fees

0080-02-07-.01

Access to Database

Bacteriology and Parasitology
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Regents, Board of

Regents, Board of

Regents, Board of

Regents, Board of

Regents, Board of

Regents, Board of

Monday, November 10, 2014

0240-02-06

0240-02-07

0240-04-01

0240-04-02

0240-04-03

0240-04-04

0080-02-07-.02
0080-02-07-.03
0080-02-07-.04
0080-02-07-.05

Virology and Immunology
Pathology

Toxicology
Miscellaneous Charges

Student Residence Regulations and Agreements

0240-02-06-.01
0240-02-06-.02

0240-02-06-.03
0240-02-06-.04
0240-02-06-.05

Scope

General Provisions Applicable All Student Residence Agreements
and Leases

Provisions Applicable to Student Dormitories and Residence Halls
Provisions Applicable to Student Apartments
Exceptions

Residence Hall Visitation Policy

0240-02-07-.01
0240-02-07-.02
0240-02-07-.03

Purpose
Definitions
Visitation Policies and Procedures

Austin Peay State University Housing Rules

0240-04-01-.01
0240-04-01-.02
0240-04-01-.03
0240-04-01-.04
0240-04-01-.05
0240-04-01-.06
0240-04-01-.07
0240-04-01-.08

Eligibility

Residence Hall Conduct and Disciplinary Sanctions

Resident Responibilities

Visitation Policy

Contract Terms and Conditions

Reservations (Deposit, Cancellation and Refund Policies)
Special Regulations Applicable to Particular Housing Facilities
Miscellaneous

East Tennessee State University Housing Rules

0240-04-02-.01
0240-04-02-.02
0240-04-02-.03
0240-04-02-.04
0240-04-02-.05
0240-04-02-.06
0240-04-02-.07

0240-04-02-.08

Eligibility

Residence Hall Conduct and Disciplinary Sanctions
Resident Responibilities

Visitation Policy

Contract Terms and Conditions

Reservations (Deposit, Cancellation and Refund Policies)

Special Regulations Applicable to Buccaneer Village (Married
Student Housing)

Miscellaneous

University of Memphis Housing Rules

0240-04-03-.01
0240-04-03-.02
0240-04-03-.03
0240-04-03-.04
0240-04-03-.05
0240-04-03-.06
0240-04-03-.07
0240-04-03-.08

Eligibility

Residence Hall Conduct and Disciplinary Sanctions
Resident Responibilities

Visitation Policy

Contract Terms and Conditions

Reservations (Deposit, Cancellation and Refund Policies)
Miscellaneous

Special Regulations Applicable to Student Family Housing

Middle Tennessee State University Housing Rules

0240-04-04-.01
0240-04-04-.02
0240-04-04-.03
0240-04-04-.04
0240-04-04-.05
0240-04-04-.06
0240-04-04-.07
0240-04-04-.08
0240-04-04-.09

Housing Regulations

Eligibility

Residence Hall Conduct and Disciplinary Sanctions

Resident Responibility

Visitation Policy

Housing Agreement Terms and Conditions

Repealed

Special Regulations Applicable to Particular Housing Facilities
Miscellaneous
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Regents, Board of

Regents, Board of

Labor and Workforce Development

Monday, November 10, 2014

0240-04-05

0240-04-06

0800-01-09

Tennessee State University Housing Rules

0240-04-05-.01
0240-04-05-.02
0240-04-05-.03
0240-04-05-.04
0240-04-05-.05
0240-04-05-.06
0240-04-05-.07
0240-04-05-.08
0240-04-05-.09

Eligibility

Residence Hall Conduct and Disciplinary Sanctions
Resident Responibilities

Visitation Policy

Contract Terms and Conditions

Reservations (Deposits, Cancellation and Refund Policies)
Miscellaneous

Meal Card Program/Waiver

Residence Facility Safety Procedures

Tennessee Technoligical University Housing Rules

0240-04-06-.01
0240-04-06-.02
0240-04-06-.03
0240-04-06-.04
0240-04-06-.05
0240-04-06-.06
0240-04-06-.07

Eligibility

Residence Hall Conduct and Disciplinary Sanctions
Resident Responibilities

Visitation

Contract Terms and Conditions

Reservations (Deposit, Cancellation and Refund Policies)
Miscellaneous

Hazardous Chemical Right to Know

0800-01-09-.01
0800-01-09-.02
0800-01-09-.03
0800-01-09-.04
0800-01-09-.05
0800-01-09-.07
0800-01-09-.08
0800-01-09-.09
0800-01-09-.11
0800-01-09-.12
0800-01-09-.13
0800-01-09-.14

Purpose and Scope

Definitions

Notice

Hazardous Chemical List

Material Safety Data Sheet(s)

Hazardous Chemical Education and Training
Prohibition of Discharge or Discrimination
Trade Secrets

Workplace Chemical List

Recordkeeping and Reporting

Public Information

Contractors and Subcontractors
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